
Monthly CPI iawa.Ip.Is eguhwmcswm

Major Groups - Republic Irwaunej Irwaurcbef cCrWm clIrcpEa Em cnUj iawluj cTcswgOa urwbcmeTcpes urwbOTckoa urwbcmevon urwbcmesiD cjErwvea cSwa ejcaWr - cawtiawb uDnwgiawm

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan-Dec

Food and beverages including fish 106.58 107.75 109.14 109.56 108.50 109.32 110.03 111.40 111.33 110.95 110.74 112.02 109.78  cniaubIrWycawt iaWaWnWk

Food and beverages excluding fish 106.03 106.88 107.77 107.94 107.16 108.00 108.33 109.71 110.38 109.53 109.37 110.78 108.49 (Wnwmihuncswm) cniaubIrWycawt iaWaWnWk

Fish Index 108.90 111.41 114.91 116.40 114.18 114.87 117.24 118.56 115.37 116.95 116.53 117.28 115.22 uDnwgcnim eguhwm

Tobacco and Aracanuts 102.80 103.06 103.36 103.49 103.25 103.58 103.56 103.72 103.96 103.92 184.08 202.54 118.44 cawtctwvWb egumufud iaWtwfcnud

Clothing & footwear 101.71 101.60 101.60 100.97 100.99 101.12 101.12 101.12 100.97 101.02 102.10 102.04 101.37 cnWviawf iaWTUb idwa unuawncnwa

Housing, water, electricity, gas & other fuels 101.15 101.88 97.10 94.06 101.14 102.65 102.57 102.23 102.72 102.18 102.35 101.87 100.99 cawtctwvWb egulet idwa csEg ,uTcnwrwk ,cnef ,ilukegEg

Actual rentals for housing 99.99 99.99 99.99 99.99 99.99 99.99 99.99 99.99 99.99 99.99 99.99 99.99 99.99  ilukegEg

Furnishing, household equip., Carpets & Other Floor 

covering
102.44 102.16 101.85 101.39 101.43 102.75 102.97 102.97 103.08 103.21 103.33 104.29 102.66 cnurukctWmWrwm  iaWCcaekwt  ELugcneg Wfih ,cnixem,rwCInrwf

Health 106.42 106.90 106.93 107.16 107.16 107.93 108.07 108.56 109.12 109.17 109.18 109.27 107.99 ctwmcdiK IHcaiB

Transport 103.32 102.90 103.04 102.71 101.70 102.17 102.24 102.22 102.47 102.45 103.09 103.36 102.64  urutwfurutwd

Information & Communication 87.47 87.69 87.58 87.04 86.91 86.71 85.98 85.18 85.02 85.68 84.77 83.73 86.15 ctwmudiK ItWlwBWvum

Recreation, Sports & culture 101.07 101.05 101.06 101.60 101.60 101.31 101.38 101.35 101.35 100.44 101.40 101.75 101.28 cawtcawtcnwk IfWqws iaWrwviLuk

Education Services                                             105.39 105.39 105.39 105.43 106.17 106.24 106.24 106.24 106.24 106.24 106.42 106.42 105.99 cmIluAwt

Restaurants and Accomodation services 107.09 107.09 107.09 107.13 107.13 107.25 107.25 107.25 107.25 107.25 123.59 134.59 110.83   cTcnwrOTcser idwa Efek ,WToh

Insurance and Financial Services 108.02 108.02 108.02 107.49 107.49 107.49 107.49 107.49 107.49 107.49 108.40 108.40 107.78 ް އނިޝްއުރަނެސްް އދަި މލާީ ޚދިމުތަތްއަ
Personal Care, Social Protection and Miscellaneous 

goods and services
104.84 104.76 104.87 105.13 105.21 105.60 105.61 105.86 106.20 106.39 106.13 106.54 105.60 ctwmcdiK iaWlwdum cnehinehea

All groups CPI (Total) 102.35 102.81 101.90 101.13 102.66 103.41 103.51 103.70 103.87 103.71 106.27 107.45 103.56 wlcmuj

Total excluding fish 102.04 102.41 101.29 100.41 102.12 102.87 102.86 103.01 103.33 103.09 105.78 106.98 103.02  Wnwmihuncswm uDnwgcnim wlcmuj

Note: މލޯޑްވިސްް ބއިރުޯ އފޮް ސޓްޓެސިޓްކިސްް: މޢަލުމޫތާު ދއެވްި ފރަތާް

na- Not available

In 2019, base of ndex: Aug 2019=100, COICOP 2018 has been adopted in the rebased series

Source:   Maldives  Bureau of Statistics   

2024 ,cSwaejcaWr ,uDnwgcnim egugwa egurWzWb uhwmcswmikea : 17.4 ulwvWt

Table 17.4 :   CPI GROUPS, by months,  Republic,  2024
(cnegiawlwbcSwa 100 IkwDnwgcnim eg  ރ 2022ނވޮނެބްަ  )

(Index - base: Nov 2022=100)


